

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrlM No.1360/2025 in
CrlA(D) No.3/2025

Union Territory through P/S Shopian ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

Vs.

Manzoor Ahmad WagayRespondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
17.09.2025

This is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, seeking condonation of delay of 88 days in filing the accompanying appeal.

Notice.

List on December 8, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
17.09.2025
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.