

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrIM 1360/2025 IN CrLA(AD) 3/2025

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION SHOPIAN**

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

Vs.

MANZOOR AHMAD WAGAY

...Respondent (s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

08.12.2025

1. Steps for service of respondent have not been taken.
2. Subject to taking of steps for service within two weeks, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent returnable within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 29th January, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"