

25
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIA(AD) 3/2025

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION SHOPIAN
..... Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar, GA

V/s

MANZOOR AHMAD WAGAY Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Shafi, Advocate.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge

ORDER
29.06.2026

The appeal stands already admitted to hearing.

The Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and furnish copies thereof to learned counsel for the parties. The respondent shall furnish bail bond with one surety in the amount of Rs. 25,000/- to the satisfaction of Registrar Judicial of this Court by next date of hearing.

List for final hearing on 13.08.2026.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
29.06.2026
Aasif